
Education, Board of
Referendum Vote of 11/4/80

4 years
9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

5444 San Marcos Drive

(615) 833-5976 joann.brannon@mnps.org
School District:  2

9/1/2014 8/31/2018

Representing:

Dr. Jo Ann  Brannon

Nashville, TN 37220-

421 Fisk Street

cbuggs@mnps.org
School District: 5

9/1/2016 8/31/2020

Representing:

Ms. Christiane  Buggs

Nashville, TN 37203-

7237 Riverfront Drive

(615) 521-5650 amymfrogge@mnps.org
School District: 9

9/1/2016 8/31/2020

Representing:

Ms. Amy  Frogge

Nashville, TN 37221-

6108 Beals Lane

(615) 268-5269 gentryfordistrict1@comcast.net
School District: 1

9/1/2016 8/31/2020

Representing:

Dr. Sharon Dixon Gentry

Nashville, TN 37218-

2433 Evanfield Court

(615) 739-8068 tyese.hunter@mnps.com
School District: 6

9/1/2014 8/31/2018

Representing:

Ms. Tyese  Hunter

Antioch, TN 37013-

4329 Wallace Lane

(615) 310-9772 mary@pierceforschools.org
School District 8

9/1/2014 8/31/2018

Representing:

Ms. Mary  Pierce

Nashville, TN 37215-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 19-Sep-16



Education, Board of
Referendum Vote of 11/4/80

4 years
9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

937 Battlefield Drive

(615) 298-5787 will@pinkstonforschools.com
School District 7

9/1/2016 8/31/2020

Representing:

Mr. Will  Pinkston

Nashville, TN 37204-

4545 Raccoon Trail

(615) 210-3678 anna.shepherd@mnps.org

Chm

School District:   4

9/1/2014 8/31/2018

Representing:

Ms. Anna  Shepherd

Hermitage, TN 37076-

1033 Falls Avenue

(615) 562-5234 jill.speering@mnps.org

VChm

School District: 3

9/1/2016 8/31/2020

Representing:

Ms. Jill  Speering

Madison, TN 37115-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 19-Sep-16


